81st OREGON LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY--2021 Regular Session

Enrolled
Senate Bill 5525

Printed pursuant to Senate Interim Rule 213.28 by order of the President of the Senate in conform-
ance with presession filing rules, indicating neither advocacy nor opposition on the part of the
President (at the request of Oregon Department of Administrative Services)

CHAPTER ....ccccovviiiiiiiciiiiccciccene
AN ACT

Relating to the financial administration of the Oregon Board of Naturopathic Medicine; and de-
claring an emergency.

Be It Enacted by the People of the State of Oregon:

SECTION 1. For the purpose of carrying out the provisions of ORS 291.055 (1)(e), the
following new or increased fees, adopted by the Oregon Board of Naturopathic Medicine and
approved by the Oregon Department of Administrative Services, are approved:

(1) Fee for license to practice

naturopathic medicine,
prorated according to receipt:

(a) Annual active license renewal...... $ 350
(b) Applications received January 1

through March 31 .....ccccceeeecennnnnnns $ 350
(c) Applications received April 1

through June 30.....ccccceueeueencennnnnns $ 275
(d) Applications received July 1

through September 30................... $ 200
(e) Applications received October 1

through December 31...........cc..c.... $ 125
(2) Fee for change of status,

inactive license to active.............. $ 350

SECTION 2. This 2021 Act being necessary for the immediate preservation of the public
peace, health and safety, an emergency is declared to exist, and this 2021 Act takes effect
July 1, 2021.
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Passed by Senate June 3, 2021

Peter Courtney, President of Senate

Passed by House June 10, 2021

Tina Kotek, Speaker of House
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